Sp
ee
d
se
ns
or
s F
A1

Explanation to the illustration
Please note the possible combination of L1 and L2 for the
nominal length in the type code.
L1: 60, 80, 100, 120 mm (up to 200 mm available on request)
L2: 5, 20, 40 mm
G1: M18x1; M18x1.5; 5/8“ – 18 UNF
Direction-sensitive mounting of sensors with difference-hall principle (FAH[..] series)
A
±15°
B
Explanation to the illustration
The left figure refers to the “tooth wheel” as scan object. Note
that the mounting of sensors with difference-hall principle is
direction-sensitive.
A: Scan object distance see technical data
B: Marker of sensor (red)
Marker (B) points in direction of the tooth wheel rotation. The
permissible deviation is max. ±15°.
Distance and measurable frequency range for sensor with inductive-magnetic principle (FAJ[..] series)
Explanation to the illustration
The left figure refers to the tooth wheel as scan object. The de-
tection of the movement of very small tooth wheels (e. g.
m1.5) is possible by reducing the distance between sensor and
scanning object. The distance in relation to the lower meas-
ureable range is mentioned in the above illustration.
 | Dimensions, connections and drawings NORIS Automation GmbH
4 / 14 DB-FA11-EN
NORIS Automation GmbH | Muggenhofer Str. 95 | 90429 Nuremberg | Germany | Tel: +49 911 3201-220 | Fax: +49 911 3201-150 | sales@noris-group.com | www.noris-group.com
Errors and omissions excepted
Connectors and pin assignment
The following table shows an overview about the speed sensors and the available connector types.
Connection type FAH11 FAHZ11 FAHS11 FAHD11 FAJ11 FAHQ13
DIN 43650-A X - - - X -
MIL 14-5PN X - - - X -
EURO M12x1 X On request - - X -
DIN 72585 X - - - X -
Connecting plug -A DIN43650 A
A
B
PE
1 2
3
Protection class: IP65
Explanation to the left illustration
A: Length 30 mm
B: Length 18 mm
1: +UB
2: -UB (0V)
3: Signal Q
PE: Shield
Note:
On delivery supplied with female
connector.
Connecting plug -C MIL 14-5PN
A
B
1
2
34
5
6
Protection class: IP67
Explanation to the left illustration
A: Ø 29 mm
B: Length 26 mm
1: Shield
2: -UB (0V)
3: Signal Q
4: Signal Q
5: +UB
6: Coding nib
Note:
On delivery without any female

Connection: Typ X: IP67
Approvals CE, ABS, BV, DNV-GL, LR
NORIS Automation GmbH Type code |
DB-FA11-EN
NORIS Automation GmbH | Muggenhofer Str. 95 | 90429 Nuremberg | Germany | Tel: +49 911 3201-220 | Fax: +49 911 3201-150 | sales@noris-group.com | www.noris-group.com
Errors and omissions excepted
13 / 14
Type code
Type code structure
FA H Z 11- 02 15- X03- M10- S0 Example: FAHZ11-0215-X03-M10-S0
Measuring principle
Measuring principle supplement
Construction type & material
Nominal length L1 and L2 of the sensor tube
Thread type
Electrical connection
Module version
Shield
Type code FAJ11[..]
Measuring principle J Inductive-magnetic J
Measuring principle
supplement
Without code: 1 channel J
Construction type &
material
11- Sensor tube: brass J
Nominal length 02 L1 = 60 mm, L2 = 5 mm J
03 L1 = 80 mm, L2 = 5 mm J
04 L1 = 100 mm, L2 = 20 mm
05 L1 = 120 mm, L2 = 40 mm
Other lengths up to 200 mm available on request
Thread type 13- M14 x 1
22- M16 x 1.5
15- M18 x 1 J
23- M18 x 1.5 J
88- 5/8‘‘ – 18 UNF
Electrical
connection
A- DIN43650-A pin connector J
C- MIL 14-5PN VG95234 pin connector
E- Euro M12x1 pin connector J
H1- DIN72585 Bajonett
X03- Cable end with sheath length 0.5 m
X05- Cable end with sheath length 2.0 m J
X06- Cable end with sheath length 3.0 m
X07- Cable end with sheath length 5.0 m
X08- Cable end with sheath length 7.5 m
X09- Cable end with sheath length 10.0 m
Shield Without code: Shield attached to the sensor
housing
J
S0 Shield not attached to the sensor housing
FA _ _ _ _ _ _- _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ Example: FAJ11-0323-E-S0
Preferred types
Features marked with an indicator letter in the right column in the table are preferred features. If you select a preferred feature
for each placeholder (same indicator letter), the device is specified as a preferred type. Preferred types are available quickly from
stock. Other types will be delivered according to scheduled appointments.
Special types
If our standard types do not correspond with your expectations, we are pleased to develop a special solution together with you.
 | Type code NORIS Automation GmbH
14 / 14 DB-FA11-EN
NORIS Automation GmbH | Muggenhofer Str. 95 | 90429 Nuremberg | Germany | Tel: +49 911 3201-220 | Fax: +49 911 3201-150 | sales@noris-group.com | www.noris-group.com
Errors and omissions excepted
Type code FAH11[..]
Measuring principle H Difference-Hall X,Z
Measuring principle
supplement
Without code: 1 output signal X
Z 2 output signals, galvanically connected Z
S 2 output signals, galvanically connected and
status output (e. g. rotation direction detection)
D 2 output signals, galvanically isolated
Q 4 output signals (2 + 2 inverted)
Construction type &
material
11- Sensor tube: brass X,Z
Nominal length 02 L1 = 60 mm, L2 = 5 mm X
03 L1 = 80 mm, L2 = 5 mm X,Z
04 L1 = 100 mm, L2 = 20 mm
05 L1 = 120 mm, L2 = 40 mm Z
Other lengths up to 200 mm available on request
Thread type 13- M14 x 1 (only FAH11)
22- M16 x 1.5 (only FAH11)
15- M18 x 1 X
23- M18 x 1.5 X,Z
88- 5/8‘‘ – 18 UNF (only FAH11)
Electrical
connection
A- DIN43650-A pin connector (only FAH11) X
C- MIL 14-5PN VG95234 pin connector (only
FAH11)
E- Euro M12x1 pin connector (only FAH11, on re-
quest for FAHZ11)
X,Z
H1- DIN72585 Bajonett (only FAH11)
X03- Cable end with sheath length 0.5 m
X05- Cable end with sheath length 2.0 m X
X06- Cable end with sheath length 3.0 m
X07- Cable end with sheath length 5.0 m
X08- Cable end with sheath length 7.5 m
X09- Cable end with sheath length 10.0 m
Module
(for FAHD, FAHZ,
FAHQ Series)
M10- Module m1
M12- Module m1.25
M15- Module m1.5
Without code: Module m2 Z
M25- Module m2.5
M30- Module m3
Shield Without code: Shield attached
to the sensor housing
X,Z
S0 Shield not attached to the sen-
sor housing
FA _ _ _ _ _ _- _ _ _ _- _ _- _ _- _ _ Example: FAHZ11-0323-X03-M12-S0
Preferred types
Features marked with an indicator letter in the right column in the table are preferred features. If you select a preferred feature